

12 111 72 AH In 37

KLAMATH KOUNTY TITLE COMPANY Vol.mg2 Page 16175

R-44329

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

(Individual or Corporation)

MICHAEL A. WALLENBURN AND NEVA WALLENBURN

conveys and warrants to MARVIN DOYLE	SLAND, M. CLYDENE BLAND, DAVID	D C. BLAND AND MARTHA V. BLAND,
not as tenants in common, but	with the right of survivorship	Granter
the following described real property in the	County of KLAMATH	and State of Oregon.

The Westerly 100 feet of the Easterly 219 feet of Tract 43 of Villa St. Clair, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Cregon.

This property is free of hom, and encuerbran es. EXCEPT:

Subject to reservations and restrictions of record, rights of way, and easements of record and those apparent upon the land, contracts and/or liens for irrigation and/cr drainage.

The true consideration for this conveyatice as <u>63,000.00</u>

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW I SE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

DATED this 20 day of July 1993 If a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed by resolution of its board of directors

Michael A. Wallenburn

× Neva Wallenburn

STATE OF OREGON, County of 185. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ by \_\_\_\_\_\_MICHAEL A. WALLENBURN AND . 19 NEVA WALLENBURN

Notary Public for On gon My commission extrines:

OT C 508

After recording return to: Mr. & Mrs. David C. Bland 4525 Anderson Ave. Klamath Falls, Oregon 97003 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

Until a charge is requested all tax statements shall be well to the I down o address Mr. & Mrs. David C. Balnd

4545 Anderson Ave. Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT STATE OF OREGON, County of The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me

thi	s	day of		<u>219</u>		
					ar	
hy			Marine Colores and			
of			-	at an entre second a being		
a (	orperation.	on behalf of	the corpo	ration.		
		a	•			

)\$5.

Notary Public for Oregon

My complission expires:

THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

16176

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 52 COUNTY OF Del Norte 111 On this day of in the year 1972 belore me, the undersigned, a Natary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Mish 00 Ellenburn OFFICIAL SEAL . personally known to me Connie C. Westenhaller (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person S whose name S DIARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA DEL NORTE COUNTY ATE\_\_\_\_\_ subscribed to the within Instrument, and acknowledged to me that I hey\_\_\_\_ Comm Expres Nov 18 119 executed it. WITNESS my hand and official beal. Ner onni Notary Public in and for said State. ACKNOWLEDGMENT-General-Wolcotts For a 233CA-Rev 5-3; 31982 WOLCOTTS, INC. (price crass 8-2)

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.

Filed for r	ecord at request	of	Flamath County	Title Co.	the 22nd day
cl	July	A.D., 19	<u>32 at 10:37</u>	o'clockAM., and o	luly recorded in Vol. <u>M92</u> ,
	a tanàn 141	of	Deeds	on Page1	<u>6175</u> .
FEE	\$35.00			Evelyn Biehn By <u>Loque</u>	County Clerk